
ATHLETIC TRAINING STAFF

Vince Blankenship DPT, ATC
Assistant Football Athletic Trainer

Vtblankenship@mail.wvu.edu
304-293-9543

Chris Worrell M. Ed. ATC
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Women’s Gymnastics; Supervise 
Women’s Tennis, Rifle and Cheerleading

Chris.Worrell@mail.wvu.edu
304-293-9863

Nettie Freshour
Dietitian

Nettie.Freshour@mail.wvu.edu
304-293-2096 ext. 4

Allison Hetrick M.Ed., ATC, CSCS
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Allison.Hetrick@mail.wvu.edu
304-293-3372

Dave Kerns MS, ATC
Head Football Athletic Trainer
David.Kerns@mail.wvu.edu

304-293-3244

Amy Hile M.Ed., ATC
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Women’s Soccer;
Supervise Women’s Track
Amy.Hile@mail.wvu.edu 

304-293-9867

Brittany Arnold
Assistant Athletic Trainer
Men’s Soccer, Wrestling

Brittany.Arnold@mail.wvu.edu
304-293-5621

Randy Meador MS, ATC
Coordinator of Athletic

Training Services
Men’s Basketball; 

Supervise Swimming & Diving
Randy.Meador@mail.wvu.edu

304-293-2737

John Spiker PT, ATC
Coordinator of Athletic

Medical Services
Football Athletic Trainer

spikerj@healthworksrf.com
304-293-3244 

Donna Beatty
Insurance Clerk

Donna.Beatty@mail.wvu.edu
304-293-3309 

West Virginia University
Intercollegiate Athletics

J. Chris Schultheiss M.Ed., ATC
Assistant Football Athletic Trainer
Chris.Schultheiss@mail.wvu.edu

304-293-9542

Chris Johnston MS, ATC
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Baseball;
Supervise Volleyball

Cdjohnston@mail.wvu.edu 
304-293-2360


